Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 25, 2025

2018-00311

RECEIVED: 09/21/18 FILED: 09/21/18 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 10/30/18

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Power Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

11/16/18	POST CASE: Lerah Scott Kentucky Power Company Read 1st and Agreement Executed November
10/30/18	 5th 2018 between KPCO and CAK. Final Order Entered: 1. Kentucky Power's proposed amendments and expansion of its existing home energy assistance program as described in the joint application are approved. 2. Kentucky Power's proposed voluntary energy assistance fund is approved. Kentucky Power shall report the amounts collected under this program in its annual demand side management true-up filing. 3. Kentucky Power is permitted to hold contributions received in 2018 and 2019 for use in the 2020 HEART Program year. 4. The proposed September 21, 2018 agreement between Kentucky Power and CAK with regard to these programs is approved. 5. The proposed changes to Kentucky Power's tariffs are approved. 6. Within 20 days of the date of the entry of this Order, Kentucky Power shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, new tariff sheets setting forth the modifications approved herein and reflecting their effective date and that they were authorized by this Order. 7. This case is hereby closed and removed from the
	Commission's docket.
10/22/18	Attorney General Public Comment
10/16/18	Stephen L. Sharp Jr. Kentucky Power Company Proof of Publication
10/15/18	Stephen L. Sharp Jr. Kentucky Power Company Kentucky Power Responses to Commission Staffs Request for Information
10/08/18	Commission Staff's Supplemental Request for Information to Kentucky Power Company and Community Action Kentucky, Inc.
10/08/18	Order Entered: 1. Kentucky Power's motion is granted. 2. The case style for this proceeding is hereby amended to reflect that Kentucky Power and CAK have filed a joint application.
10/01/18	Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 2. a. Responses to requests for information in paper medium shall be appropriately bound, tabbed, and indexed and shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided, with an original and one copy in paper medium and an electronic version to the Commission. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. b. Each response shall be answered under oath, or for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or an association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry. c. Any party shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. d. For any request to which a party fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, that party shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond.
10/01/18 09/21/18	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Kentucky Power Company Lerah Scott Kentucky Power Company Read 1st, Motion to Amend Case Style, Direct Testimony of Company Witness Matthew A. Horeled, and Joint Application between KPCO and CAK.
09/11/18 09/10/18	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Kentucky Power Company Notice of Intent to File an Application to: 1) Expand and Modify Home Energy Assistance Program; 2) Approve the Amended Operating Agreement; 30 Approve Voluntary Energy Assistance Fund; 40 Approve Revised Tariff Sheets; and 5) Grant All Other Relief Using Electronic Filing Procedures